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10135100 - Housing Services 237,303 4,172,073 4,406,352 6,605,750 6,741,967
10135200 - Enforcement Services - 1,010,957 1,347,504 1,403,748 1,452,402
10135300 - Human Svcs/Crisis
Intervention

51,010 1,134,505 1,523,404 2,014,967 2,396,678

10135400 - Rent
Stabilization/Tenant Prtc

- 692,856 987,527 1,093,651 1,055,619

10135500 - Interim Housing-
Homekey

- 467,777 2,351,275 3,644,090 2,502,360

10135600 - Permanent Housing-
Homekey

- 805,214 2,344,705 4,004,561 2,447,360

10135700 - Wellness Village - 3,116,494 3,878,582 4,596,539 3,868,750
10150250 - Enforcement Services 1,010,468 14,754 - - -
10150500 - Neighborhood
Preservation

791,591 4,895 - - -

10150550 - Rent Stabilization 590,358 - - 61,417 -

2,680,729 11,419,525 16,839,349 23,424,724 20,465,136

41435920 - Interim Housing -
Homekey

- 939,338 350,000 456,588 1,545,153

41435930 - Permanent Housing -
Homekey

- 1,025,870 - 106,588 588,000

41435940 - Homeless Services 82,828 - 637,279 637,279 38,448
41450541 - Homeless Services 243,263 - 24,750 24,750 -
41450920 - Interim Housing -
Homekey

48,627 - - - -

41450930 - Permanent Housing -
Homekey

48,626 - - - -

423,345 1,965,208 1,012,029 1,225,206 2,171,601

43935870 - A�ordable Housing - - - - 1,557,080

- - - - 1,557,080

42635110 - Rental Assistance - 1,616,343 1,898,167 1,899,912 1,924,498
42650510 - Rental Assistance 1,593,681 - - - -

1,593,681 1,616,343 1,898,167 1,899,912 1,924,498

47635810 - Admin Supply and
Services

- 41,243 46,250 46,250 -

47635820 - Rental Assistance
Payments

- 217,487 30,000 30,000 -

47635830 - Homeless Rental Asst
Prog

- - 200,000 200,000 200,000

47635870 - Housing Protections - 90,558 4,560,000 4,560,005 6,300,000
47635880 - Homeless Programs - 522,517 953,756 1,278,507 -
47650710 - Admin Supply and
Services

103,885 850 - - -
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47650720 - Rental Assistance
Payments

200,699 -1,291 - - -

47650725 - Homeless Rental
Assistance Pro

150,823 - - - -

47650890 - Housing Protections 235,294 2,998 - 57,650 -
47650910 - Homeless Program 205,879 - - - -

896,580 874,362 5,790,006 6,172,411 6,500,000
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Clerk 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.0%
Housing & Human Services Director 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.0%
Housing & Human Services Project Manager 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.0%
Housing Supervisor 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.0%
Occupancy Specialist 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.0%
Structural Rehab Specialist 0.75 0.75 0.75 0.00 0.0%

Division Total 5.75 5.75 5.75 0.00 0.0%

Administrative Secretary * 0.00 1.00 0.00 -1.00 -100.0%
Associate Analyst * 0.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 100.0%
Code Enforcement Analyst ** 1.00 1.00 2.00 1.00 100.0%
Code Enforcement Officer ** 2.00 2.00 1.00 -1.00 -50.0%
Enforcement Services Manager 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.0%
Park Patrol Officer 2.00 2.00 2.00 0.00 0.0%
Secretary 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Division Total 7.00 7.00 7.00 0.00 0.0%

Advanced Nurse Practioner/Physicians Assistant *** 0.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 100.0%
Case Manager/Mental Health ^ 2.00 2.00 3.00 1.00 50.0%
Housing Assistant 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.00 0.0%
Housing Services/Crisis Intervention Manager 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.0%
Management Analyst 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.0%
Mental Health Clinician ^^ 1.00 1.00 2.00 1.00 100.0%
Mental Health Specialist ^^^ 1.00 1.00 2.00 1.00 100.0%

Division Total 6.50 6.50 10.50 4.00 61.5%

Administrative Clerk 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.0%
Housing & Rent Stabilization Coordinator 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.0%
Rent Stabilization Analyst 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.0%

Division Total 3.00 3.00 3.00 0.00 0.0%

Housing Assistant 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.00 0.0%
Housing Specialist 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.0%

Division Total 1.50 1.50 1.50 0.00 0.0%

* Reclassification of one (1) Administrative Secretary position to one (1) Associate Analyst position
** Reclassification of one (1) Code Enforcement Officer position to one (1) Code Enforcement Analyst position
*** Addition of one (1) Advanced Nurse Practioner/Physicians Assistant position; classification pending approval by HR
^ Addition of one (1) Case Manager position
^^ Addition of one (1) Mental Health Clinician Position
^^^ Addition of one (1) Mental Health Specialist Position
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Homeless Outreach Requests N/A 628 515 400
Wellness Village (Safe Sleep Program) - Number of N/A N/A 53 40

Participants
Project Homekey - Number of Interim Housing Participants N/A 29 30 35
Project Homekey - Number of Permanent Supportive N/A 37 39 35

Housing Participants
Number of Families Served by Upward Bound House 78 35 40 35
Number of Motel Master Leasing Program N/A 81 81 45
Number of Meals Served (Motel Master Leasing Program) N/A 28,902 60,000 60,000
Mobile Crisis Team Calls for Service N/A 413 72 108
Mobile Crisis Team Placement in Housing N/A 34 37 36

Number of requests for service opened annually (complaints 1,072 1,198 1,198 1,198
Number of enforcement cases opened annually - requests* 664 700 832 900

that resulted in an enforcement action
Number of requests for service closed annually* 939 968 1018 1045

Households served by Rental Assistance Program (RAP) 10 10 9 8
Program

Households served by Section 8 Program 210 210 210 210
Households served by Section 8 Family Self Sufficiency 25-27 25-27 25 25

(FSS) Program
Number of Landlord Rental Registrations 5,287 6,080 6,494 6,494
Rental Registration Fees Collected 913,7389$ 1,039,765$ 1,078,248$ 1,078,248$
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Personnel 142,515 874,462 1,311,253 1,311,253 1,263,620
Operating and Maintenance 94,788 3,295,032 3,095,099 5,294,497 5,478,347
Capital Outlay - 2,578 - - -

237,303 4,172,073 4,406,352 6,605,750 6,741,967
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411100 - Regular Salaries 95,714 508,657 748,406 748,406 748,095
411110 - Regular Salaries - 9,600 12,000 12,000 9,600
411115 - Regular Salaries 13,444 29,909 10,350 10,350 18,000
411200 - Part-Time Salari - - 60,128 60,128 60,128
411310 - Overtime-Regular - 1,122 4,580 4,580 4,580
431000 - Deferred Compens 2,080 9,160 15,990 15,990 13,159
432100 - Medicare 1,536 7,744 11,093 11,093 12,445
432110 - FICA 6,569 26,338 44,063 44,063 44,225
433000 - Retirement - Emp 6,281 34,228 54,318 54,318 52,322
433050 - Retirement-Unfun - 105,608 144,924 144,924 136,118
433200 - PARS Retirement - - 875 875 2,104
434000 - Workers Compensa - 47,344 37,729 37,729 47,730
435100 - Health 9,036 52,674 97,855 97,855 67,400
435400 - Retiree Health S 325 6,900 12,188 12,188 10,798
435500 - Retiree Insuranc - 1,077 1,500 1,500 2,000
436000 - State Disability - 506 1,174 1,174 1,146
437000 - Mgt Health Ben - 1,500 2,250 2,250 1,500
437500 - Longevity Pay 4,500 24,000 42,000 42,000 24,000
438000 - Auto Allowance 2,250 4,500 4,500 4,500 4,500
438500 - Cell Phone Allow 780 3,595 5,330 5,330 3,770

142,515 874,462 1,311,253 1,311,253 1,263,620

512100 - O�ice Expense - 6,514 10,000 10,000 10,000
512400 - Communications - 987 810 810 5,000
514100 - Departmental Spe 1,038 817 5,975 5,975 5,975
516100 - Training & Educa - 1,275 6,360 6,360 6,360
516500 - Conferences & Co - 3,454 11,500 11,500 11,500
517000 - City Commission - - - - 10,000
517850 - Employee Recogni - - 713 713 833
600800 - Equip Maint Char - - 3,000 3,000 5,000
605400 - Amortization of - 7,750 7,750 7,750 7,750
610400 - Consulting Servi - - - - 25,000
611600 - Legal Services - - - - - 50,000
618100 - Housing Services - - - - 442,920
619800 - Other Contractua - - - - 110,000
619830 - Other Contractua 93,750 3,262,039 3,036,654 5,236,053 4,716,141
650300 - Liability Reserv - 12,197 12,337 12,337 71,868

94,788 3,295,032 3,095,099 5,294,497 5,478,347

732120 - Departmental Spe - 2,578 - - -

- 2,578 - - -
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Personnel - 971,265 1,196,930 1,253,080 1,290,208
Operating and Maintenance - 39,692 150,574 150,668 162,194

- 1,010,957 1,347,504 1,403,748 1,452,402
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411100 - Regular Salaries - 528,720 650,546 653,646 708,301
411110 - Regular Salaries - 5,400 2,400 2,400 2,400
411115 - Regular Salaries - 16,195 6,500 6,500 10,000
411200 - Part-Time Salari - - 55,200 55,200 55,200
411310 - Overtime-Regular - 9,846 592 53,642 592
431000 - Deferred Compens - 7,280 8,840 8,840 8,840
432100 - Medicare - 7,832 9,446 9,446 12,608
432110 - FICA - 33,490 40,377 40,377 50,406
433000 - Retirement - Emp - 40,398 47,982 47,982 51,710
433050 - Retirement-Unfun - 100,756 128,019 128,019 128,357
433200 - PARS Retirement - - 1,774 1,774 1,932
434000 - Workers Compensa - 41,600 34,491 34,491 41,845
435100 - Health - 112,493 136,465 136,465 132,165
435400 - Retiree Health S - 11,700 13,650 13,650 13,650
435500 - Retiree Insuranc - 19,493 21,000 21,000 22,000
436000 - State Disability - 1,984 2,638 2,638 3,192
437000 - Mgt Health Ben - 750 750 750 750
437500 - Longevity Pay - 27,463 30,000 30,000 40,000
438500 - Cell Phone Allow - 4,160 4,160 4,160 4,160
440000 - Uniform Allowanc - 1,704 2,100 2,100 2,100

- 971,265 1,196,930 1,253,080 1,290,208

512100 - O�ice Expense - 1,806 4,200 4,200 4,200
512300 - Postage - - 100 100 100
512400 - Communications - 1,169 960 960 960
514100 - Departmental Spe - 1,042 7,000 7,000 7,000
514600 - Small Tools & Eq - - 2,043 2,043 2,043
516100 - Training & Educa - 11,559 17,570 17,570 17,570
516700 - Memberships & Du - 560 1,675 1,675 1,675
550110 - Uniforms - 894 3,000 3,094 3,000
600200 - R&M - Equipment - - 150 150 150
600800 - Equip Maint Char - - 26,500 26,500 26,000
605400 - Amortization of - 9,994 10,097 10,097 10,089
610400 - Consulting Servi - - 10,000 10,000 10,000
619800 - Other Contractua - 1,950 56,000 56,000 16,400
650300 - Liability Reserv - 10,717 11,279 11,279 63,007

- 39,692 150,574 150,668 162,194
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Personnel 51,010 1,068,885 1,205,944 1,205,944 2,007,132
Operating and Maintenance - 44,380 252,460 744,023 324,546
Capital Outlay - 21,240 65,000 65,000 65,000

51,010 1,134,505 1,523,404 2,014,967 2,396,678
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411100 - Regular Salaries 26,015 687,761 680,010 680,010 1,330,284
411110 - Regular Salaries 277 6,708 2,400 2,400 9,600
411115 - Regular Salaries 4,028 31,675 15,000 15,000 7,000
411310 - Overtime-Regular 10,778 464 - - -
431000 - Deferred Compens 482 15,285 13,650 13,650 26,751
432100 - Medicare 571 10,242 9,390 9,390 21,911
432110 - FICA 2,440 43,792 40,144 40,144 89,414
433000 - Retirement - Emp 1,799 51,787 48,226 48,226 93,389
433050 - Retirement-Unfun - 95,251 128,670 128,670 144,229
434000 - Workers Compensa - - 170,200 170,200 40,143
435100 - Health 2,828 83,157 74,280 74,280 182,941
435400 - Retiree Health S 125 12,075 11,700 11,700 20,890
436000 - State Disability - 972 1,344 1,344 3,420
437000 - Mgt Health Ben 97 2,385 2,250 2,250 4,500
437500 - Longevity Pay 1,269 21,077 4,000 4,000 22,000
438500 - Cell Phone Allow 300 6,255 4,680 4,680 10,660

51,010 1,068,885 1,205,944 1,205,944 2,007,132

512100 - O�ice Expense - 2,024 5,000 5,000 5,000
512300 - Postage - - 75,000 75,000 10,000
514100 - Departmental Spe - 21,953 70,000 72,676 45,000
516100 - Training & Educa - 1,307 18,000 18,000 18,000
550110 - Uniforms - 7,982 5,735 5,735 5,735
600800 - Equip Maint Char - - 1,200 1,200 7,500
605400 - Amortization of - - 21,869 21,869 21,869
619800 - Other Contractua - - - - 20,000
619830 - Other Contractua - 11,113 - 488,887 130,998
650300 - Liability Reserv - - 55,656 55,656 60,444

- 44,380 252,460 744,023 324,546

732120 - Departmental Spe - 3,944 4,000 4,000 4,000
732160 - IT Equipment - S - 17,295 61,000 61,000 61,000

- 21,240 65,000 65,000 65,000
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Personnel - 459,642 482,127 482,127 528,545
Operating and Maintenance - 233,213 498,400 604,524 520,074
Capital Outlay - - 7,000 7,000 7,000

- 692,856 987,527 1,093,651 1,055,619
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411100 - Regular Salaries - 282,585 296,393 296,393 327,194
411110 - Regular Salaries - 9,600 9,600 9,600 9,600
411115 - Regular Salaries - 531 - - 2,000
431000 - Deferred Compens - 9,640 9,880 9,880 9,880
432100 - Medicare - 4,214 4,409 4,409 5,240
432110 - FICA - 18,017 18,851 18,851 22,401
433000 - Retirement - Emp - 20,465 20,897 20,897 22,610
433050 - Retirement-Unfun - 43,988 55,755 55,755 58,821
434000 - Workers Compensa - 16,700 14,284 14,284 17,497
435100 - Health - 43,188 41,295 41,295 42,465
435400 - Retiree Health S - 5,850 5,850 5,850 5,850
436000 - State Disability - 246 293 293 367
437000 - Mgt Health Ben - 1,500 1,500 1,500 1,500
438500 - Cell Phone Allow - 3,120 3,120 3,120 3,120

- 459,642 482,127 482,127 528,545

512100 - O�ice Expense - 9,212 16,500 16,713 16,500
611600 - Legal Services - - - 153,198 153,198 153,198
619800 - Other Contractua - 219,699 324,031 429,942 324,031
650300 - Liability Reserv - 4,302 4,671 4,671 26,345

- 233,213 498,400 604,524 520,074

732150 - IT Equipment - H - - 7,000 7,000 7,000

- - 7,000 7,000 7,000
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Operating and Maintenance - 3,116,494 3,878,582 4,596,539 3,868,750

- 3,116,494 3,878,582 4,596,539 3,868,750

514100 - Departmental Spe - 46,051 90,673 135,295 20,000
605100 - Rental of Equipm - 207,207 173,798 301,506 496,998
619800 - Other Contractua - 475 - - -
619830 - Other Contractua - 2,862,760 3,614,111 4,159,738 3,351,752

- 3,116,494 3,878,582 4,596,539 3,868,750
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Personnel 941,835 11 - - -
Operating and Maintenance 68,633 14,743 - - -

1,010,468 14,754 - - -
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411100 - Regular Salaries 537,486 - - - -
411110 - Regular Salaries 2,400 - - - -
411115 - Regular Salaries 10,806 - - - -
431000 - Deferred Compens 8,124 - - - -
432100 - Medicare 7,642 - - - -
432110 - FICA 32,674 - - - -
433000 - Retirement - Emp 32,598 - - - -
433050 - Retirement-Unfun 107,083 - - - -
434000 - Workers Compensa 33,920 - - - -
435100 - Health 103,260 - - - -
435400 - Retiree Health S 10,875 - - - -
435500 - Retiree Insuranc 18,159 - - - -
436000 - State Disability 1,899 - - - -
437000 - Mgt Health Ben 500 - - - -
437500 - Longevity Pay 29,161 - - - -
438500 - Cell Phone Allow 3,849 - - - -
440000 - Uniform Allowanc 1,400 11 - - -

941,835 11 - - -

512100 - O�ice Expense 2,626 - - - -
512400 - Communications 1,712 - - - -
514100 - Departmental Spe 2,588 - - - -
514600 - Small Tools & Eq 528 - - - -
516100 - Training & Educa 3,124 - - - -
516700 - Memberships & Du 635 - - - -
550110 - Uniforms 1,010 - - - -
600800 - Equip Maint Char 22,730 14,743 - - -
605400 - Amortization of 13,349 - - - -
619800 - Other Contractua 2,500 - - - -
650300 - Liability Reserv 17,830 - - - -

68,633 14,743 - - -
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Personnel 759,858 - - - -
Operating and Maintenance 31,734 4,895 - - -

791,591 4,895 - - -

411100 - Regular Salaries 418,307 - - - -
411110 - Regular Salaries 10,600 - - - -
411115 - Regular Salaries 9,400 - - - -
411200 - Part-Time Salari 253 - - - -
411310 - Overtime-Regular 8,577 - - - -
431000 - Deferred Compens 7,998 - - - -
432100 - Medicare 6,380 - - - -
432110 - FICA 21,839 - - - -
433000 - Retirement - Emp 22,043 - - - -
433050 - Retirement-Unfun 110,067 - - - -
434000 - Workers Compensa 33,828 - - - -
435100 - Health 51,408 - - - -
435400 - Retiree Health S 5,091 - - - -
435500 - Retiree Insuranc 39,881 - - - -
436000 - State Disability 734 - - - -
437000 - Mgt Health Ben 1,000 - - - -
437500 - Longevity Pay 13,569 - - - -
438500 - Cell Phone Allow 3,005 - - - -
499500 - Contra-Salaries -4,121 - - - -

759,858 - - - -

512400 - Communications 1,442 - - - -
600800 - Equip Maint Char 1,248 4,895 - - -
605400 - Amortization of 7,750 - - - -
619800 - Other Contractua 3,512 - - - -
650300 - Liability Reserv 17,782 - - - -

31,734 4,895 - - -
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Personnel 382,216 - - - -
Operating and Maintenance 208,142 - - 61,417 -

590,358 - - 61,417 -

411100 - Regular Salaries 237,953 - - - -
411110 - Regular Salaries 11,600 - - - -
411115 - Regular Salaries 3,468 - - - -
411200 - Part-Time Salari 8,904 - - - -
411310 - Overtime-Regular 702 - - - -
431000 - Deferred Compens 9,162 - - - -
432100 - Medicare 3,656 - - - -
432110 - FICA 15,080 - - - -
433000 - Retirement - Emp 15,039 - - - -
433050 - Retirement-Unfun 25,923 - - - -
433200 - PARS Retirement 312 - - - -
435100 - Health 43,263 - - - -
435400 - Retiree Health S 2,808 - - - -
436000 - State Disability 213 - - - -
437000 - Mgt Health Ben 1,000 - - - -
438500 - Cell Phone Allow 3,132 - - - -

382,216 - - - -

619800 - Other Contractua 208,142 - - 61,417 -

208,142 - - 61,417 -
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Operating and Maintenance - 467,777 2,351,275 3,644,090 2,502,360

- 467,777 2,351,275 3,644,090 2,502,360

Operating and Maintenance - 336,225 - 106,588 -
Capital Outlay - 603,113 - - -
Other - - 350,000 350,000 1,545,153

- 939,338 350,000 456,588 1,545,153

Operating and Maintenance 48,627 - - - -

48,627 - - - -
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513000 - Utilities - 88,701 165,000 319,762 280,000
513100 - Utilities - Elec - 2,010 - - -
514100 - Departmental Spe - 48,231 50,000 50,000 10,000
619830 - Other Contractua - 558,473 2,136,275 3,274,328 2,212,360
680100 - Contra - Grant E - -229,637 - - -

- 467,777 2,351,275 3,644,090 2,502,360
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619800 - Other Contractua - 106,588 - 106,588 -
680100 - Contra - Grant E - 229,637 - - -

- 336,225 - 106,588 -

740100 - Furniture & Furn - 603,113 - - -

- 603,113 - - -

952101 - Trsf Out To - Fu - - 350,000 350,000 1,545,153

- - 350,000 350,000 1,545,153
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619800 - Other Contractua 48,627 - - - -

48,627 - - - -
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Operating and Maintenance - 751,429 2,344,705 4,004,561 2,447,360
Capital Outlay - 53,785 - - -

- 805,214 2,344,705 4,004,561 2,447,360

Operating and Maintenance - 106,588 - 106,588 -
Capital Outlay - 919,282 - - -
Other - - - - 588,000

- 1,025,870 - 106,588 588,000

Operating and Maintenance 48,626 - - - -

48,626 - - - -
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513000 - Utilities - 101,949 122,563 277,844 225,000
514100 - Departmental Spe - 41,914 50,000 50,000 10,000
619830 - Other Contractua - 607,566 2,172,142 3,676,718 2,212,360

- 751,429 2,344,705 4,004,561 2,447,360

732120 - Departmental Spe - 53,785 - - -

- 53,785 - - -
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619800 - Other Contractua - 106,588 - 106,588 -

- 106,588 - 106,588 -

740100 - Furniture & Furn - 919,282 - - -

- 919,282 - - -

952101 - Trsf Out To - Fu - - - - 588,000

- - - - 588,000
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619800 - Other Contractua 48,626 - - - -

48,626 - - - -
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Operating and Maintenance 82,828 - 637,279 637,279 38,448

82,828 - 637,279 637,279 38,448

Personnel 4,121 - - - -
Operating and Maintenance 239,142 - 24,750 24,750 -

243,263 - 24,750 24,750 -
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618140 - Homeless Incenti - - 38,448 38,448 38,448
618400 - Rehab Grants Fee 82,828 - - - -
619800 - Other Contractua - - 598,831 598,831 -

82,828 - 637,279 637,279 38,448
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411155 - Salaries OT-Proj 4,121 - - - -

4,121 - - - -

618140 - Homeless Incenti - - 24,750 24,750 -
680100 - Contra - Grant E 239,142 - - - -

239,142 - 24,750 24,750 -
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Personnel - 242,790 255,183 255,183 270,325
Operating and Maintenance - 1,373,553 1,642,984 1,644,729 1,654,173

- 1,616,343 1,898,167 1,899,912 1,924,498

Personnel 192,766 - - - -
Operating and Maintenance 1,400,916 - - - -

1,593,681 - - - -

Operating and Maintenance - 217,487 30,000 30,000 -

- 217,487 30,000 30,000 -

Operating and Maintenance - - 200,000 200,000 200,000

- - 200,000 200,000 200,000

Operating and Maintenance 200,699 -1,291 - - -

200,699 -1,291 - - -

Operating and Maintenance 150,823 - - - -

150,823 - - - -
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411100 - Regular Salaries - 147,721 155,305 155,305 163,593
411115 - Regular Salaries - 8,118 8,900 8,900 12,000
411310 - Overtime-Regular - 332 - - -
431000 - Deferred Compens - 2,340 2,340 2,340 2,340
432100 - Medicare - 2,177 2,168 2,168 2,496
432110 - FICA - 9,310 9,264 9,264 10,671
433000 - Retirement - Emp - 11,137 11,408 11,408 11,744
433050 - Retirement-Unfun - 24,356 30,437 30,437 30,552
434000 - Workers Compensa - 10,453 7,996 7,996 9,168
435100 - Health - 10,534 10,995 10,995 11,275
435400 - Retiree Health S - 2,925 2,925 2,925 2,925
436000 - State Disability - 738 795 795 911
437500 - Longevity Pay - 12,000 12,000 12,000 12,000
438500 - Cell Phone Allow - 650 650 650 650

- 242,790 255,183 255,183 270,325

512100 - O�ice Expense - 2,234 1,803 1,803 1,803
512400 - Communications - 743 610 610 610
513000 - Utilities - - 3,331 3,331 3,331
514100 - Departmental Spe - - 412 412 412
516100 - Training & Educa - - 1,936 1,936 1,936
516500 - Conferences & Co - 103 1,339 1,339 1,339
516600 - Special Events & - - 103 103 103
516700 - Memberships & Du - - 396 396 396
517300 - Advertising and - - 288 288 288
518300 - Auto Mileage Rei - - 41 41 41
600200 - R&M - Equipment - - 510 510 510
610100 - Audit Services - - 15,000 15,000 15,000
618100 - Housing Services - 33,432 108,205 109,950 108,205
618120 - Family Self-Su� - 117,347 93,895 93,895 93,895
618500 - Rent Subsidy Pay - - 1,318,500 1,318,500 1,318,500
618520 - Rent Sub HAP Pmt - 1,207,538 - - -
618523 - Family Self-Su� - 6,491 - - -
618550 - Rent Sub Admin P - 2,971 - - -
619800 - Other Contractua - - 94,000 94,000 94,000
650300 - Liability Reserv - 2,693 2,615 2,615 13,804

- 1,373,553 1,642,984 1,644,729 1,654,173
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411100 - Regular Salaries 109,799 - - - -
411115 - Regular Salaries 8,418 - - - -
411310 - Overtime-Regular 22 - - - -
431000 - Deferred Compens 1,712 - - - -
432100 - Medicare 1,653 - - - -
432110 - FICA 7,067 - - - -
433000 - Retirement - Emp 6,849 - - - -
433050 - Retirement-Unfun 28,140 - - - -
434000 - Workers Compensa 8,287 - - - -
435100 - Health 10,130 - - - -
435400 - Retiree Health S 2,149 - - - -
436000 - State Disability 554 - - - -
437500 - Longevity Pay 7,335 - - - -
438500 - Cell Phone Allow 653 - - - -

192,766 - - - -

512400 - Communications 1,080 - - - -
618100 - Housing Services 17,237 - - - -
618120 - Family Self-Su� 76,611 - - - -
618520 - Rent Sub HAP Pmt 1,270,352 - - - -
618523 - Family Self-Su� 16,765 - - - -
618550 - Rent Sub Admin P 14,515 - - - -
650300 - Liability Reserv 4,356 - - - -

1,400,916 - - - -
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618200 - Rap Grants 200,699 -1,291 - - -

200,699 -1,291 - - -
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612300 - Property Managem - - 30,000 30,000 -
618200 - Rap Grants - 197,487 - - -
618500 - Rent Subsidy Pay - 20,000 - - -

- 217,487 30,000 30,000 -
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619800 - Other Contractua 150,823 - - - -

150,823 - - - -
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618500 - Rent Subsidy Pay - - 200,000 200,000 200,000

- - 200,000 200,000 200,000
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Operating and Maintenance - - - - 1,557,080

- - - - 1,557,080

618100 - Housing Services - - - - 1,557,080

- - - - 1,557,080

Table of ContentsHousing Services (43935870)

City of Culver City Adopted Budget FY 2025-2026Page 380



Operating and Maintenance - 41,243 46,250 46,250 -

- 41,243 46,250 46,250 -

514100 - Departmental Spe - 500 - - -
516100 - Training & Educa - 1,842 - - -
516500 - Conferences & Co - - 10,000 10,000 -
611600 - Legal Services - - 35,408 - - -
618100 - Housing Services - 3,494 5,000 5,000 -
619100 - Fiscal Services - - 30,000 30,000 -
619800 - Other Contractua - - 1,250 1,250 -

- 41,243 46,250 46,250 -

Table of ContentsAdmin Supply and Services (47635810)

City of Culver City Adopted Budget FY 2025-2026 Page 381



Operating and Maintenance - 90,558 4,560,000 4,560,005 6,300,000

- 90,558 4,560,000 4,560,005 6,300,000

600100 - R&M - Building - - 300,000 300,000 300,000
618100 - Housing Services - 90,558 4,150,000 4,150,005 6,000,000
618400 - Rehab Grants Fee - - 60,000 60,000 -
618560 - Owner Incentive - - 50,000 50,000 -

- 90,558 4,560,000 4,560,005 6,300,000
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Operating and Maintenance - 522,517 953,756 1,278,507 -

- 522,517 953,756 1,278,507 -

619830 - Other Contractua - 522,517 953,756 1,278,507 -

- 522,517 953,756 1,278,507 -
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Operating and Maintenance 103,885 850 - - -

103,885 850 - - -

517000 - City Commission 1,665 800 - - -
611600 - Legal Services - 50,655 - - - -
618100 - Housing Services 51,565 50 - - -

103,885 850 - - -
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Operating and Maintenance 235,294 2,998 - 57,650 -

235,294 2,998 - 57,650 -

618100 - Housing Services 235,294 2,998 - 57,650 -

235,294 2,998 - 57,650 -
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Operating and Maintenance 205,879 - - - -

205,879 - - - -

619800 - Other Contractua 314,671 - - - -
680100 - Contra - Grant E -108,792 - - - -

205,879 - - - -
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